Within 30 days after the date, any hal property sub- AL COPY sect to the provisions of the Responsible Property

Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred, this completed document must be filed in the office of the recorder the county in which such property is located and lied with the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

For Use By County Recorder's Office County

Count

Date

Doc. No.

Vol.

Page

Rec'd. By



ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

Seller: Klairmont Faterprises, Inc. Buyer: 9401 West Green Avenue LLC NNN86543 Document No.: 9561/0153 32 001 Page 1 of 2000-02-02 15:54:33 Cook County Recorder Property Identification: A. Address of property 9401 West Grand Avenue* Franklin Park. Leyden City or Village Permanent Real Estate Index No. 12-27-123-028, 12-27-123-091, 12-27-300-051 B. Legal Description: Range...12 Enter current legal description in this area: かり See attached Exhibit A *plus two (2) paved lots across Grand Avenue (the "Paved Lots"). Name Louis Pretekin Prepared by: Company Imperial Realty Company Address...4747.W...Reterson.Ave....Suite.200 City...Chicago.State....IL.....Zip...60646 Squadron, Ellenoff, Plesent & Sheinfeld Return to: ..551 Fifth Avenue

1st AMERICAN TITLE order # CC 184 746

New York, NY 10176

Attn: Alan Schacter, Esq.

7 / 7 du

following information is provided pursuant ne Responsible Property Transfer Act 1988



Provided courtesy of The Illinois Chamber 20 North Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-3083 312-372-7373



I. Liability Disclosure UNOFFICIAL C

Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control of such property may render them liable for any environmental cleanup costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environ-

4	A. Property Characteristics:	74 4 A CO CO A A A MORE
	Lot Size Acreage 5.617	00086433
	Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	- 5 5 5 1 5
	Apartment building (6 units or less)	- 0008654
	Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	- 00000JA
	Store, office, commercial building	
	Industrial building	
	Farm, with buildings	
	·····. Other (specify)	
	Nature of Transfer A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? Yes XX	
	Yes. XX No No	
	(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois lan Yes No.XX	d trust?
	(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	•
	Yes No.XX	
	(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	
	Yes No.XX	
B	(1) Identify Transferor:	
	Klairmont Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation Name and Current Address of Transferor:	
	4747 West Peterson Avenue, Suite 200, Chica); a. Illinois 606/	46
	Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land tru	ıst:
	Trust No.	*************************************
	Trust Mo.	v.
	40) * 1 · · · ·	
	(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who I tion contained in this form:	
	Alfred M. Klairmont, Vice President, 4747. W. Peterson Ave., C	hicas 27 60616
	Telephone No. (772) 327 / 1	An a Kulanti unaka
2	Identify Transferee: (773) 730-41	.00
	9401 West Grand Avenue LLC. a Delaware limited liability of	200000
	Name and Current Address of Transferee:	
	c/o Argent Ventures, L.L.C., 551 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY I	0176
Yo	otification	

Ш. 1

11.

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

- 1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:
 - "Notwithstanding any other provision of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:
 - (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a
 - (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

- scorage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facili-
- ty there is a release or substantial threat of a release of substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

 (4) Any person who accepts by accepted any nazardous substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance." 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action." 3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance falls without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law. 4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an un lerground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets

V. Environmental Information

- Regulatory Information During Current Owne ship
- 1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing. transportation, treatment, storage or hardling of "hazardous substances" as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not of a plicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (out of than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers). finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.
- 2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?
- 3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, transportation. storage, treatment or disposal of "hazardous or special wastes," as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and
- 4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum?

Landfill	reactions substances or petro	eum?	9, 0,
Surface Impoundment		ies	No.X.c.
Land Treatment		řes	No.XX
Waste Pile		ės	No.XX.
Incinerator		es	No.XX
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		es	No.XX.
Storage Tank (Underground)		es	No.XX
Container Storage Area		Ps,	No.XX
Injection Wells		2	No.XX
Wastewater Treatment Units		S	No.XX
Septic Tanks		S	No.XX.
Transfer Stations		22	No.XX
Waste Recycling Operations		s	No.XX
Waste Treatment Detoxification		L	No.XX
Other Land Disposal Area	Ye:	L	No.XX.
ere "YES" answers to any of the above	Yes items and the temperature		No.XX.

If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the transfer is other than a mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest, attach a site plan which identifies the location of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document. 13 - 13

Barries ever neid any of the following in months		
a. Permits for discharges of wastewater to waste and to this real pro	perty?	
a. Permits for discharges of wastewater to water of the State. b. Permits for emissions to the athorsphere. c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment or waste disposal operation. 6. Has the trasnferor had any wastewater discharges (ash		
6. Has the treatment or waste distance of the same of	Yes	No. XX
6. Has the trasnferor had any wastewater discharges (other than sewage) to a 7. Has the transferor taken any of the control o	ion. Yes	No.xx -
and described than several to a	A. 1.11. 1	Palment weeks
7. Has the transferor taken and of the con-	V	errinetif MOLK?
7. Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to this proper a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursuant to the Illinois Chemical Safety Contingency Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan	Yes	No.XX
to the illinois Cha	Omical Cafety Ac-	-0008654
b. Filed an Emergence	enocal safety Act	
Community Right to Know Chemical Inventory Form	Yes	" WATTOGGETHE
b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Inventory Form pursuant to Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	the federal Emerg	ency Planning and
C. Filed a Thur. on		
C. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the federal Emergency P. Act of 1986.	Yes	No.XX
Paraulant to the federal Emergency P.	lanning and Comm	Unity Pieh v
0. **		mRut-fo-Kuom.
6. Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the sufficient at the sum of the property of the property been the sum of the property of the property been the sum of the property of the property been the sum of the property of the property of the property been the sum of the property of	Yes	N. YY
rederal governments actions:	things of any of the	NO.O.O.
regarding known suspensed	solect of mil of fu	e following State or
or alleged contamination	00 os ossessies <i>t</i>	
b. Filing an environmental observation	V	on the blobsid?
consent decree was entered		NO.AA.
b. Filing an environments' enforcement case with a court or the Pollution Corconsent decree was entered.	ntro! Board for wh	ich a final order or
C Vitem h ume and		
for this property	Yes	NoXX
c If item b. was answered by checking Yes, then indicate whether or not the	final order or deci	ee is still in eller
9 Pauline		and the civeti
9. Environmental Releases During Transferor's Owr en hip a. Has any situation occurred at this site and the	Yes	No. XX
Detroleum on accurred at this site which		
a. Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release petroleum as required under State or federal laws:	se" of any hazardo	IIIS Substances
		and properties of
D. Have any hazardous substances or possel	Yes	No VV
this site? petroleum, which were released, come int	ió direct contrat :-	110. <u>00</u>
b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were released, come int	o aneci contact A	ith the ground at
The answers to questions (a) and (b) are Very	162	NO. AA.
release on the property?	DDS Of events have	
Lif the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any of the following action. Use of a cleanup contractor to remove as the second of the following actions.	The or events been	associated with a
materials includes a second of their materials includes a second		
Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials i Designation, by the IEPA or the IEPA.	Postancia of Offic	er antiiciai
sufficial materials	including sails, see	
Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" u Sampling and analysis of soils	merading Syns. par	ement or other
Salety Act LSUA, of the release as "significant"	nder the What	n
		vewic s i
Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the s		
Impaired users of an	·	Co
Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive common coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, every subsurface of substances to the substances of su	nte [,]	C
coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or facility	haracteristics of ti	he water
Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc. Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes of mediately adjacent to the site.	<u>.</u>	
THE MARKET DESCRIPTION OF THE RESIDENCE		B1c on :-
10. Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution II. Is there any explanation	-and tow pot	ive ou of iw-
No. XX	on Control Reserve	
11. Is there any explanation needed for electric		
II. Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or r	Menone 0	
answers or r	esponses?	
**************************************		************

	•• = • = • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	#P\$###################################
**************************************	•••	

	VI UDetation			
J. Provide the following information a or otherwise contracted with or the Name 9401 Grand, L.L.C., or	Must the provious office or any	entity of Person	the transf	ATTE language that airs are
Name 9401 Grand, L.L.C., o	management of the site of real o Franklin Partners, L.	property:		ion leased fue site to
	**************************************	ъ. С.		
The of hadrand	2000 York Road, S-100,	Oak Brook.	IL.60523	************
The or businessor property usage	Management:Building.a	t9401Gran	d.was.xa	cantPaved
•9•	Lots (hereinabove defin	ed) were no	ad for m	-1-1
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indiby the transferor, other contracts for				, leaseholds granted
Landfill	management or use of the facili	nes or tem bro	perty.	MARSEAR
Surface Impoundment	·	Yes	No.XX	COOCOAFEA
Land Treatment	•	Yes.XX.	No	-00086543
Waste Pile	•	Yes	No. XX.	
Incinerator	•	YesXX.	No. XX	
Stor-Je Tank (Above Grou	nd)	YesXX.	No	
Storage Tank (Undergroun	d)	YesXX.	No	
Contair er Storage Area		YesXX.	No	
Injection (Ve)		Yes	No.XX	
Wastewater Warment Uni	ts	Yes	No.XX.	
Septic Tanks		Yes	No.XX	
Transfer Stations		Yes	No.XX	•
Waste Recycling Operations		Yes	No.XX	
Waste Treatment Detoxific	ulon	Yes.XX	No	
Other Land Disposal Area		Yes XX	No	
Certification	0/		*******	
A. Based on my inquiry of those persons tion submitted is, to the best of my kr	directly responsible for gatherin	ig the information	on, I certif	y that the informa-
·				
	H. Vical W	11 Parain		
	SIGN ATI DECEN	[[XXIII rado]	••••••	••••••••••
	Klairmont Enter	rises. Inc	an Tili	lunis componenties
	TIVE SOLFTON ON THE	ATACANUKS (P	LEASE TY	PE)
B. This form was delivered to me with al	(Of On baball of Twast	iferor)		·
activeted to the with at		T_{0}		
	19	. 0'		
			U _x	
	SIGNATURE(S)	************	••••••	******************
	9401 West Grand	. Avenue LLC	C	Maware limited
	TRANSFEREE OR TRA	ANSFEREES (P)	LEASE TY	E) liability
C. This form was delivered to me with all	IDT OR BERRIT OF Transe	(eree)		company
States to the with an				
	19	•		
		•		
	SIGNATURE(S)	**************	***********	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
	***************************************	**************	0104ar**	
	LENDER			
	LENDER REPRESENTA		······································	•••••••
		nii) e (please	TYPE)	
	TITLE	**************	•••••	

1. Provide the following information about the or otherwise contracted of the income Name 9401 Grand, L.L.C., c/o Fra	previous owner or unit entite intent of the site of real projection with the site of real projection.	r relayn e ty:	the transi	eror leased the site to
1000116 ********************************	IUKIIN PATTNOTO, I.I C			-
	***************************************	•		
Attn: Don Shoemaker, 2000	JOKK Koad, S-100, Oak	Brook.	III. 60523	***************************************
	ement:Building.at.9	401Gran	d.wasya	cantPaved
Lots	(hereinabove defined)	WATA NO	od for -	
by the transferor, other contracts for manage				s, leaseholds granted
		Yes	No.XX	
Surface Impoundment	·	Yes.XX.	No	00000543
Land Treatment	•	Yes	No.XX	00086543
Waste Pile		Yes	No.XX	
Incinerator		YesXX.	No	000884343
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		YesXX.	No	Oftononelatio
Storage Tank (Underground)		Yes.XX.	No	
Container Storage Area		Yes.XX.	No	
Injection Wells		Yes	No.XX	
Wastey ater Treatment Units		Yes	No.XX.	
Septic Tanks		Yes	No.XX	
Transfer Staticus		Yes	No.XX	
Waste Recycling Operations		Yes	No.XX	
Waste Treatment Devaction	,	Yes.XX	No	
Other Land Disposal Area		Yes. XX	No	
Certification				
A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly tion submitted is, to the best of my knowledge	esponsible for gathering the e and oelief, true and accura	e informatione.	on, I certii	y that the informa-
	Signatur ₂ (s)	••••••••	**********	
	Klairmont Interprise	sa.Inc	an	ingiscorporation
	TRANSFEROR OR TPANS (or on behalf of Transferon	PEROKS (P	LEASE TY	PE)
B. This form was delivered to me with all elemen	ils completed on			
	February 1 + 2000			
Bu		To		
J	SIGNATURE(S)	•••••	······································	***************************************
	9401 West Grand Av	enue. LLC		.Delawarelimited
	TRANSFEREE OR TRANSP	EREES (P)	LEASE TY	PE) liability
C. This form was delivered to me with all elemen	Of Oh hehalf of Transfered)	(3)	company
	19			
	SIGNATURE(S)	*************	***********	***************************************
	LENDER	F***************	**********	
	LENDER REPRESENTATIV	E (PLEASE	TYPE	•••••
	***************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

V,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

00086447

Legal Description

00086543

(00088543

PARCEL 1:

LOT 1 IN WEST GRAND AVENUE SUBDIVISION RECORDED ON JULY 31, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97557554 OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR THE USE OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LOCATED ON PROFESTRY DESCRIBED IN THE RECIPROCAL BASEMENT, ACCESS, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT MADE BY 9401 GRAND L.L.C. DATED JULY 29, 1997 AND RECORDED AUGUST 1, 1997 AS DECUMENT 97560233

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR ACCESS TO AND INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE USE, INSPECTION AND REPAID OF ELECTRIC SYSTEMS, FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, WATER SYSTEMS, TELEPHONE LINES FOR HEATING SYSTEMS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE RECIPROCAL BASEVENT ACCESS, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT MADE BY 9401 GRAND L.L.C., DATED JULY 29, 1997 AND RECORDED ADGUST 1, 1997 AS DOCUMENT 97560233.

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING MORTH OF GRAND AVENUE (EXCEPT THEREFROM THE EAST 156.8 FACT AND EXCEPT THE THAT PART FALLING IN WASHINGTON STREET) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIFOLS.

PARCEL 5:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE HORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27. TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST 1/2 AT A POINT 156.8 FLAT WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID WEST 1/2; THENCE RUNNING MORTH PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SIAD HALF 174.65 FEET; THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE SAID SOUTH LINE 498.7 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE; THENCE EAST ON SAID SOUTH LINE 498.7 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING (EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF CONVEYED TO THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK BY DEED RECORDED JULY 21, 1925 AS DOCUMENT 8981920 OF RECORD AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFORM THE HORTH 37 1/2 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING EAST OF WASHINGTON STREET AS EXTENDED AND WEST OF ALLEY IMMEDIATELY EAST AND ADJOINING THERETO AND EXCEPT THAT PART CONVEYED BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 12516201) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Nos. 12-27-122-028; 12-27-123-091; 12-27-300-051 Common Address: 9401 West Grand Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois